TQURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO FROFESSIONAL SERVICH
AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”} 1s made and entered lnto as of July 1, 2011, by and between
COUNTY OF MONTEREY (“Cowunty™) on beha!f of NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
(“Hospital™), and Medical Dootor Assoclates (“Clontractax®) with respeot to the followlng!

RECITALS

A County owns and operates Hospltal, a general aouts oare teaching hospital facility
located |n Sallnas, California and various outpatient clinics (colleotively, the “Clinie™) under its
aoute oare license,

B, Contractor and Hogpital have entered Into that certain Professional Service
Agrsement dated February 1, 2009, as amended on March 1, 2010, July 1, 2010 and March 1,
2011 (collectively, the “Agreement”) pursuant to which Contractor provides veferrals for Ioeum
tonens phystolan services. .

C. The Hospital and Contractor wish to enter inte thls Fourth Amendment to extend
the term of the Apreement,
AGREEMENT

1N CONSIDERATION of the forogoing recitals and the mutual promises and
covenauts sontained herein, Hospital and Contracior agree as follows

I Defined Terms, Capitallzed totms not otherwise defined horeln sliatl have the
meaning aseribed to them in the Agreement,

2, Amended Seetlon 2. The last sentence of Section 2 of the Agrecment Is hemhy
daloted and teplaced with the Followlig: “Durmg the poriod of July 1, 2011 and June 30, 2012,
the maximam obligation of the County for serviees provided hmeundm' shall hot exceed
$200,000.7

3, Amended Sectton 4. The first sentence of Seotion 4 of the Agreement is hereby
deleted and roplaced with the followlng: “The term of this Agreement Is from Februaty 1, 2009
to June 30, 2012, unless sponer termlnated pursvant to the ferms of this Agreeinent,”

4, Gounterparty, This Amendment may be sreouted In one ar more couterparts,
each of which shall be deomed 1o bo an original, but all of which togethor shall constitute one
and the same instrument,

5. Continuing Bflect of Apveerment. Excopl as hevoln providad, afl of the terms
and conditions of the Agreement remaln in full foree and effoct from the Hffective Date of the
Agreamont,

FORMS-PRECEDENTWT769.1



COUN ;&{ MONJERTY,

G, Reference. After the date of this Amendment, iy leference to the Agreement

ahall mean the Agresment as amended by this Amendmant,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hospital and Coniractor have exeouted this
Amondment as of the day and year first written above,

CONTRACTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES Dtor 4@7@ AV

¢, Oﬁég-; g
By: Ngn dr [~ ,/?%é; z

Wseid  PRES LN T

A

[ -
By AW ettt l“w(
Us___ O, =

Tnx E.DI NO' &‘é "'D‘Z‘fgé;]y\go?_/ . . e e e e e e

Putehnse Ovder Number

patoe___J =10 aof]

By: 273?

Cohtracts /Plff(}hasi:l Mﬂiger

By MV: { Dute: h_még {_ A3 20

Nattvicad Medical Conter Reprosentative

APPROVED A% TO LEGAL FORM:
CHARLES I. McKER, County Counsel

Stacy Saofta, Peputy County Counsel
Roviewed %ﬁ:ﬂwl rfvislons

Aiditor-Qofitroller
County ogMonterey '}*\*‘\\

FORMS-PRECEDENT7789,{





